

## NEW TOWN KOLKATA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

(A Statutory Authority Under Government of West Bengal) 3, Major Arterial Road, New Town, Kolkata - 700 156

Memo No: 4477/EE(E)/NKDA/Elect. /2020-21

Dated: 28/08/2020

## CORRIGENDUM

Sub: Cancellation of Tender.

Name of Work: Repairing & replacement of street lights & pole works and some other allied work at Action Area-II Newtown Kolkata under NKDA. (SL-D)

Ref: ABRIDGE NIT NO: 15/EE(E)/NKDA/2020-21, circulated vide this office Memo No:

4452/EE(E)/NKDA/Elect/2020-21. Dated: 26/08/ 2020 of New Town Kolkata Development Authority, 03, MAR, New Town, Kolkata-700156.

This is to notify that due to some technical reason this tender has been "Cancelled" and process for further.

New Town Kolkata Development Authority

Memo No. 4477/1(5)/EE(E)/NKDA/Elect/2020-21

Date: 28/08/2020

## Copy Forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Chief Executive Officer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- The Chief Engineer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- The Finance Office, New Town Kolkata Development Authority
- 4. The Estimator/Sr. Accountant / Cashier, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 5. P.A to the Chairman, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.

**Executive Engineer [E]** 

SN-

**New Town Kolkata Development Authority** 

Phone: 033-2324-2324 / 2132 / 2148, 18003451571

Fax: 033-2324-2147 Website: www.nkdamar.org